transaction(s) exceeds the prescribed thresholds as per the provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations and/or Companies 
Act, 2013 as applicable from time to time: 

Name of Related Party & 
Nature of Relationship 

Type of Transaction Estimated Transaction Value & Term 

MMG Ferrites Private Limited     
(Joint Venture Company) 

Sale of Goods  

₹ 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) for the 
period of six months commencing from the date of EGM till  
30th September, 2026. 

Sale of Services ₹ 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) for the period of six 
months commencing from the date of EGM till  
30th September, 2026. 

Reimbursement of

[...]

of six months commencing from the date of EGM till  
30th September, 2026. 

Inter Corporate Deposit 
(ICD) 

₹ 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) for the period of 
six months commencing from the date of EGM till  
30th September, 2026. 

Rent Income a) Not exceeding ₹ 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) per month from the date of EGM till  
31st December, 2026 excluding GST and reimbursement 
of expenses and other costs on actual basis. 

b) Not exceeding ₹ 6,82,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month excluding 
GST and reimbursement of expenses and other costs on 
actual basis from 1st January, 2027 to 31st December, 
2028. 

c) Not exceeding ₹ 7,16,625/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs 
Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Five Only) 
per month excluding GST and reimbursement of 
expenses and other costs on actual basis from  
1st January, 2029 to 31st December, 2029. 

!1 DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors (which  term shall include any Board Committee) or Chief Financial

[...]

Total        1,56,53,827  

2 Total amount of all the transactions 
undertaken by the listed entity or subsidiary 
with the related party in the current 
financial year up to the quarter immediately 
preceding the quarter in which the approval 
is sought. 

₹ 4,81,11,044/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty-One Lakhs 
Eleven Thousand Forty Four Only) (till December 31, 2025)   

3 Any default, if any, made by a related party 
concerning any obligation undertaken by it 
under a transaction or arrangement 
entered into with the listed entity or its 
subsidiary during the last three financial 
years. 

Nil  

A (4).  Amount of the proposed transaction(s)  

1 Amount of the proposed transactions being 
placed for approval in the meeting of the 
Audit Committee/shareholders. 

₹ 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) 

2 Whether the proposed transactions taken 
together with the transactions undertaken 
with the related party during the current 
financial year would render the proposed 
transaction a material RPT? 

Yes 

3 Value of the proposed transactions as a

[...]

Total        1,56,53,827  

Total amount of all the transactions undertaken 
by the listed entity or subsidiary with the related 
party in the current financial year up to the 
quarter immediately preceding the quarter in 
which the approval is sought. 

₹ 4,81,11,044/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty-One Lakh Eleven 
Thousand Forty-Four Only) (till December 31, 2025)   

Any default, if any, made by a related party 
concerning any obligation undertaken by it 
under a transaction or arrangement entered into 
with the listed entity or its subsidiary during the 
last three financial years.

[...]

listed entity or its subsidiary during the last three 
financial years. 

Nil  

A(4).  Amount of the proposed transaction(s) 

1 Amount of the proposed transactions being 
placed for approval in the meeting of the Audit 
Committee/ shareholders. 

₹ 3,14,79,500/- (Rupees Three Crore Fourteen Lakhs Seventy 
Nine Thousand Five Hundred) 

a) From the date of EGM till 31st December, 2026 -  

₹ 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per 
month excluding GST and reimbursement of expenses 
and other costs on actual basis. 

b) For the period from 1st January, 2027 to 31st December, 
2028 - ₹ 6,82,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month excluding GST 
and reimbursement of expenses and other costs on 
actual basis. 

c) For the period from 1st January, 2029 to 31st December, 
2029 - ₹ 7,16,625/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Only) per month 
excluding GST and reimbursement of expenses and other 
costs on actual basis.  

2 Whether the proposed transactions taken 
together with the transactions undertaken with 
the related party during the current financial 
year would render the proposed transaction a